

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55101

March 22, 1972

The Honorable Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State Room 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

In accordance with M.S. 1969, Section 4.07, I have designated the Minnesota State Board of Health to receive certain United States Government funds, and am herewith filing a copy of the authorization with the Office of the Secretary of State.

Respectfully,

Wendell R. Anderson

WRA:cp Enclosure (Authorization)

> #2390) STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

> > MAR 2 31972

Secretary of State



WENDELL R. ANDERSON GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE COVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55101

March 22, 1972

Dr. Warren R. Lawson Chief Officer Minnesota State Department of Health 717 Delaware Street, SE Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440

Dear Doctor Lawson:

In accordance with M.S. 1969, Section 4.07, I authorize the Minnesota State Board of Health (Minnesota State Department of Health) to receive United States Government funds made available through the Northlands Regional Medical Program, Inc. for the following projects:

- 1) Innovations in Public Health Nursing. Duration of the project to be for one year, beginning April 1, 1972. A budget of approximately \$23,570 is anticipated.
- 2) Assignment of a Nurse to a "Doctorless Town."
 Duration of the project to be for one year, beginning at a yet
 unspecified date. A budget of approximately \$12,000 is anticipated.
- 3) Statewide Emergency Medical Services Plan. Duration of the project to be for a period of four years, beginning July 1, 1972. A budget of the following is anticipated: First year (\$63,800); second year (\$378,950); third year (\$298,650); fourth year (\$269,650).
- 4) Upgrading the Quality of Clinical Laboratory Tests by Improving Performance of Laboratory Personnel in Non-Urban Hospitals Through Continued Education. Duration of the project is for a three-month period, beginning April 1, 1972. A budget of approximately \$5,667 is anticipated.

Dr. Warren R. Lawson March 22, 1972 Page two

This letter of approval authorizes the Minnesota Department of Health to enter into contracts necessary to carry out such purposes as contained in the above four items.

Respectfully.

Wendell R. Anderson

cc: Arlen I. Erdahl, Secretary of State

23901

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 2 31972 allen J. Elsk Secretary of State